Balances as at 31 March

Creditors, less than one-year, unpaid share capital - -
Debtors, less than 1 year, Gift Aid 47 -

107106 Group Report and Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements

109108 Group Report and Financial Statements

Within the Statement of Financial Position at
page 67 is a restatement of £9,966k between
Long-Term Creditors and Short-Term Creditors.
This is in relation to the deed of Variation
Agreement between Thrive Homes Finance plc
and Thrive Homes Limited on 20 March 2020

The ultimate controlling party of Thrive Homes
Limited is the Board. These consolidated
financial statements are publicly available,
copies of which may be obtained from the
registered office; Westside, London Road,
Hemel Hempstead, HP3 9TD.

29. RESTATEMENT

30. ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY

The carrying values of the Group and Association’s financial assets and
liabilities are summarised by category below:

The Group and Association’s income, expense, gains and losses in respect
of financial instruments were £nil (2020: £nil).

28. Financial instruments

 Association Before
restatement

Effect of
restatement of
bond premium

and amortisation

Restated

£’000 £’000 £’000

Debtors as at 31/03/20 5,593 9,573 15,166

Long Term Creditors as at 31/3/20 (203,103) (9,753) (212,676)

109108 Group Report and Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements

Note Group Association

2021 2020 2021 2020

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Financial assets

Measured at undiscounted amount receivable
Deferred expenditure- refurbishment obliga-
tion (note 17f)

11,250 15,250 11,250 15,250

Rent arrears and other debtors (note 15) 6,030 5,080 6,809 5,167

Cash 17,846 18,049 17,170 8,031

  35,126 38,379 35,229 28,448

Financial liabilities

Measured at amortised cost Loans payable 17a-17c 181,858 173,730 181,858 173,730

Measured at undiscounted amount payable

Refurbishment obligation 17f 11,250 15,250 11,250 15,250

Trade and other creditors 16 25,752 14,409 25,590 13,905

Amounts owed to related undertakings 27 - - 1,049 865

218,860 203,389 219,747 203,749

whereby Thrive Homes Limited receives the
Bond Premium with the same pass through
agreement as the initial Bond issue. Amortisation
of the Bond Premium will now take place within
Thrive Homes Limited where the Bond Premium
creditor now sits.